# OP \$40.00 4895864

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indeed Brewing Company LLC		05/10/2016	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC
Doing Business As:	Oskar Blues Brewery
Street Address:	1800 Pike Rd
City:	Longmont
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4895864	HOT BOX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-776-1914

**Email:** josh@oskarblues.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Katechis Address Line 1: 1800 Pike Rd

Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80501

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale Katechis
SIGNATURE:	/Dale Katechis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=hotbox assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005795 FRAME: 0766

900364873

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Indeed Brewing Company LLC ("Assignor"), a Minnesota limited liability company having an address at 711 15<sup>4</sup> Avenue NE #102, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413, owns the trademark rights as follows:

Mark: "HOT BOX" (the "Mark")

Serial No. 86717076

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4895864

Status: Registered

WHEREAS, Assignor's rights include common-law rights and goodwill in the Mark resulting from use of the Mark by Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees (collectively with the Application referred to as the "Trademark Property");

WHEREAS, Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having an address at 1800 Pike Road, Longmont, Colorado 80501 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Property;

WEHREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated MAY, [D, 2016.

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property; and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the Lanham Act and analogous state laws, with respect to the Trademark Property. Assignor shall have no remaining rights whatsoever in the Trademark Property.

4		
ASS	ionor:	

Indeed Brewing Company LLC

Name: Nathan Berndt

Tinta.

Assignee:

Oskar Blues Brewery, LLC

And well to the second second

Vame: Dale Katechis A

145619.v2

**RECORDED: 05/18/2016**